Here the sensitivity of each technology to a ±50% change in the cost of construction is presented.
Figures 7.8a, 7.8b and 7.8c show the influence of increasing or decreasing the overnight cost at
discount rates of 3%, 7% and 10%, respectively.

Here it can be immediately seen that renewable technologies are the most sensitive to changes in
overnight cost. For the various solar PV technologies, for example, a 50% increase in overnight cost
results in an approximately 38% increase in LCOE at a 3% discount rate and a 42% increase at a 10%
discount rate. For natural gas, on the other hand, a 50% increase in overnight cost increases the LCOE
by approximately 4% at a 3% discount rate, and by 8% at a 10% discount rate. Nuclear generation falls
in the middle, with its LCOE increasing by between 19% and 27% depending on the discount rate.
Nuclear power is particularly sensitive to overnight cost changes at higher discount rates, which is
consistent with the sensitivity of nuclear overnight cost to discount rates noted above.

124

7

124

Figure 7.8: LCOE as a function of overnight cost

a: at 3% discount rate

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

b: at 7% discount rate

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

c: at 10% discount rate

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Onshore windCoal Nuclear Solar PVCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

125

7

125

Construction lead time sensitivity

Construction lead time can have a significant influence on LCOE, in particular at higher discount
rates. The construction period, for the purpose of this report, is defined to be the length of time
from the first pouring of concrete until the commissioning date (here assumed to be 2020 for all
technologies).

In this section, the influence of increasing the construction period by up to five years at each of
the three discount rates is examined. This analysis takes the unrealistic assumption that increases
in construction lead times do not occur with an associated increase in investment cost. For an actual

[…]

that consume fuel as part of the generating process; in this case, nuclear, coal and natural gas. Fuel
prices, especially for natural gas and coal, are highly dependent on whether the technology is located
in an importing or exporting country, and on global fuel markets more broadly. Because these are
median-case power plants, and therefore not meant to represent the cost of these technologies in
any particular county, the import costs in OECD are used for both of these, derived from the World
Energy Outlook (WEO) 2014 fuel price assumptions. For nuclear power, the default assumption of USD
7/MWh is taken.4

Figures 7.12a, 7.12b and 7.12c show the influence of a ±50% change in fuel prices on the LCOE for
each technology.

4. Note that, in the particular case of nuclear, there are also costs associated with waste management (here assumed to
be the default value of USD 2.33/MWh). As this only affects nuclear power, and at any rate represents only a small fraction of
the overall LCOE, a sensitivity on waste management costs is not included.

131

7

131

Figure 7.12: LCOE as a function of fuel cost

a: at 3% discount rate
%

 o
f m

ed
ia

n
ca

se
 L

CO
E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

b: at 7% discount rate

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

c: at 10% discount rate

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

%
 o

f m
ed

ia
n

ca
se

 L
CO

E

Coal NuclearCCGT

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

132

7

132

Figures 7.13a, 7.13b and 7.13c show the ratio of fuel costs to total LCOE, in order to show the
relative intensity of fuel costs for each technology. The larger the change in LCOE, the more exposed
a particular technology is to changes in fuel prices.

Figure 7.13: Ratio of fuel cost to total LCOE

a: at 3% discount rate

Ra
tio

 o
f f

ue
l c

os
t t

o
to

ta
l c

os
t

Coal NuclearCCGT

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

+50%+40%+30%+20%+10%Median
case

-10%-20%-30%-40%-50%

Ra
tio

 o
f f

ue
l c

os
t t

o
to

ta
l c

os
t

Coal NuclearCCGT

0

10

20

30